US D Southern Livestock - Oak Park, GA

E AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Georgia Dept of Ag Mrkt News Tue Mar 3, 2026

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

*** Correction on 03/04/2026 ***

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/3/2026 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
2/24/2026
Total Receipts: 959 441 1,370
Feeder Cattle: 780(81.3%) 337(76.4%) 1,031(75.3%)
Slaughter Cattle: 133(13.9%) 64(14.5%) 313(22.8%)
Replacement Cattle: 46(4.8%) 40(9.1%) 26(1.9%)

Special Note: **Correction on Slaughter cows**

Compared to a week ago: Slaughter Cows and Slaughter Bulls sold steady. Replacement Cattle steady. All Feeder Classes sold steady. All Calf
Classes sold steady to 3.00 higher. Supply included: 81% Feeder Cattle (15% Steers, 57% Heifers, 28% Bulls); 14% Slaughter Cattle (87% Cows,
13% Bulls); 5% Replacement Cattle (56% Bred Cows, 44% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 28%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 408-420 412 555.00-580.00 570.75
2 458 458 520.00 520.00
3 613 613 417.50 417.50
2 740 740 352.50 352.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 355-370 363 530.00-550.00 540.21
24 418-439 433 510.00-545.00 536.55
3 465-475 470 460.00-485.00 473.30
17 560-580 570 415.00-435.00 421.51
26 665-699 695 360.00-370.00 362.01
2 755-770 763 320.00-330.00 325.05

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 200-245 223 540.00-550.00 545.51
4 410-440 430 450.00-490.00 468.95

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 5
GA Dept of Ag Market News
Thomasville, GA | (229) 226-1641 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

U S D Southern Livestock - Oak Park, GA

E AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Georgia Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Tue Mar 3, 2026

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

6 405-428 424 470.00-477.50
9 450 450 475.00

14 511 511 432.50

28 555-573 566 390.00-407.50
26 604-628 607 370.00-375.00
21 660 660 340.00-350.00
34 730-748 733 329.00-347.50
15 753-764 759 305.00-330.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 275-295 287 525.00-530.00
7 300-340 316 480.00-505.00
12 350-390 370 465.00-490.00
48 411-449 430 440.00-467.50
9 450-475 459 425.00-450.00
25 505-534 522 395.00-425.00
7 570-580 577 350.00-380.00
13 600-640 625 340.00-360.00
6 650-693 674 320.00-335.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 230-235 233 480.00-500.00
12 250-295 273 480.00-520.00
5 305-345 337 430.00-460.00
16 350-385 375 420.00-460.00
12 408-435 419 400.00-435.00
11 450-490 478 380.00-420.00
8 500-525 511 360.00-390.00
6 565-598 584 300.00-330.00
2 620-630 625 305.00-335.00
3 650-690 668 265.00-300.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 300-345 331 570.00-580.00
4 355-380 361 570.00-575.00
11 400-425 417 520.00-550.00
15 460-485 475 465.00-495.00
3 505-515 510 440.00-450.00

Avg Price
476.31
475.00
432.50
399.34
370.60
340.48
332.83
326.67

Avg Price
526.69
494.39
476.47
454.18
434.39
415.00
373.63
351.73
324.89

Avg Price
486.71
491.51
442.60
441.87
422.29
403.48
376.36
321.01
320.12
281.77

Avg Price
573.22
571.31
543.28
481.48
444,98

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
GA Dept of Ag Market News
Thomasville, GA | (229) 226-1641 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

Page 2 of 5


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

U S D Southern Livestock - Oak Park, GA

a AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Georgia Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Tue Mar 3, 2026

8 575-584 582 400.00-425.00
17 736 736 343.00
4 750-785 766 300.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 240 240 550.00-580.00
2 250-285 268 580.00
5 320-340 327 530.00-560.00
2 355-385 370 545.00-555.00
17 400-440 411 475.00-505.00
12 450-487 477 425.00-450.00
7 505-540 528 405.00-430.00
13 555-599 584 365.00-395.00

605-635 620 340.00-350.00
660-695 678 315.00-335.00
735-740 738 300.00-325.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 205-240 223 490.00-510.00
10 260-296 288 525.00-550.00
3 325-335 330 490.00-520.00
10 365-390 382 485.00-520.00
4 400-430 410 430.00-450.00
6 455-495 473 400.00-420.00
7 515-545 532 365.00-395.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
16 1120-1755 1473 160.00-180.00
13 1330-1435 1424 188.00-200.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
25 1020-1570 1286 170.00-186.00
5 1095-1495 1266 190.00-208.00
3 1085-1355 1183 157.00-160.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

410.62
343.00
300.00

Avg Price
565.00
580.00
550.18
549.80
494.21
434.93
413.43
381.61
344.88
326.92
312.54

Avg Price
499.78
530.10
503.38
503.95
442.38
410.06
379.20

Avg Price

Dressing

172.38
190.61

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

178.02
197.53
158.32

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
GA Dept of Ag Market News
Thomasville, GA | (229) 226-1641 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

Page 3 of 5


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

U S D Southern Livestock - Oak Park, GA

a AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Georgia Dept of Ag Mrkt News Tue Mar 3, 2026

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

22 905-1325 1163 165.00-178.00 171.65 Average
13 880-1315 1160 179.00-187.00 181.95 High
10 895-1270 1036 144.00-161.00 155.74 Low

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
9 1130-1920 1439 191.00-208.00 199.25 Average
2 1755-1885 1820 211.00-219.00 215.14 High
5 1045-1810 1344 170.00-185.00 178.45 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 1 1305 1305 2400.00 2400.00
2-8 T2 1 1265 1265 2700.00 2700.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 2 1135-1295 1215 2300.00-2350.00 2323.35
2-8 T3 1 1090 1090 1800.00 1800.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 1060 1060 4050.00 4050.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2-3 w/ <150 |bs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 1050 1050 2300.00 2300.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2-3 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0] 1 1170 1170 2000.00 2000.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 2-3 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 725 725 1950.00 1950.00
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 4 of 5

GA Dept of Ag Market News

Thomasville, GA | (229) 226-1641 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

US D Southern Livestock - Oak Park, GA

/-—_'- AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
— Georgia Dept of Ag Mrkt News Tue Mar 3, 2026

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
GA Dept of Ag Market News
Thomasville, GA | (229) 226-1641 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

Page 5 of 5


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1934

