



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

*** Correction on 03/04/2026 ***

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/3/2026 - Final

AUCTION

	This Week	Last Reported 2/24/2026	Last Year
Total Receipts:	959	441	1,370
Feeder Cattle:	780(81.3%)	337(76.4%)	1,031(75.3%)
Slaughter Cattle:	133(13.9%)	64(14.5%)	313(22.8%)
Replacement Cattle:	46(4.8%)	40(9.1%)	26(1.9%)

Special Note: **Correction on Slaughter cows**

Compared to a week ago: Slaughter Cows and Slaughter Bulls sold steady. Replacement Cattle steady. All Feeder Classes sold steady. All Calf Classes sold steady to 3.00 higher. Supply included: 81% Feeder Cattle (15% Steers, 57% Heifers, 28% Bulls); 14% Slaughter Cattle (87% Cows, 13% Bulls); 5% Replacement Cattle (56% Bred Cows, 44% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 28%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
6	408-420	412	555.00-580.00	570.75
2	458	458	520.00	520.00
3	613	613	417.50	417.50
2	740	740	352.50	352.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
2	355-370	363	530.00-550.00	540.21
24	418-439	433	510.00-545.00	536.55
3	465-475	470	460.00-485.00	473.30
17	560-580	570	415.00-435.00	421.51
26	665-699	695	360.00-370.00	362.01
2	755-770	763	320.00-330.00	325.05

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
2	200-245	223	540.00-550.00	545.51
4	410-440	430	450.00-490.00	468.95

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
6	405-428	424	470.00-477.50	476.31
9	450	450	475.00	475.00
14	511	511	432.50	432.50
28	555-573	566	390.00-407.50	399.34
26	604-628	607	370.00-375.00	370.60
21	660	660	340.00-350.00	340.48
34	730-748	733	329.00-347.50	332.83
15	753-764	759	305.00-330.00	326.67

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
3	275-295	287	525.00-530.00	526.69
7	300-340	316	480.00-505.00	494.39
12	350-390	370	465.00-490.00	476.47
48	411-449	430	440.00-467.50	454.18
9	450-475	459	425.00-450.00	434.39
25	505-534	522	395.00-425.00	415.00
7	570-580	577	350.00-380.00	373.63
13	600-640	625	340.00-360.00	351.73
6	650-693	674	320.00-335.00	324.89

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
3	230-235	233	480.00-500.00	486.71
12	250-295	273	480.00-520.00	491.51
5	305-345	337	430.00-460.00	442.60
16	350-385	375	420.00-460.00	441.87
12	408-435	419	400.00-435.00	422.29
11	450-490	478	380.00-420.00	403.48
8	500-525	511	360.00-390.00	376.36
6	565-598	584	300.00-330.00	321.01
2	620-630	625	305.00-335.00	320.12
3	650-690	668	265.00-300.00	281.77

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
6	300-345	331	570.00-580.00	573.22
4	355-380	361	570.00-575.00	571.31
11	400-425	417	520.00-550.00	543.28
15	460-485	475	465.00-495.00	481.48
3	505-515	510	440.00-450.00	444.98



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

8	575-584	582	400.00-425.00	410.62
17	736	736	343.00	343.00
4	750-785	766	300.00	300.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2	240	240	550.00-580.00	565.00
2	250-285	268	580.00	580.00
5	320-340	327	530.00-560.00	550.18
2	355-385	370	545.00-555.00	549.80
17	400-440	411	475.00-505.00	494.21
12	450-487	477	425.00-450.00	434.93
7	505-540	528	405.00-430.00	413.43
13	555-599	584	365.00-395.00	381.61
2	605-635	620	340.00-350.00	344.88
5	660-695	678	315.00-335.00	326.92
2	735-740	738	300.00-325.00	312.54

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
3	205-240	223	490.00-510.00	499.78
10	260-296	288	525.00-550.00	530.10
3	325-335	330	490.00-520.00	503.38
10	365-390	382	485.00-520.00	503.95
4	400-430	410	430.00-450.00	442.38
6	455-495	473	400.00-420.00	410.06
7	515-545	532	365.00-395.00	379.20

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
16	1120-1755	1473	160.00-180.00	172.38	Average
13	1330-1435	1424	188.00-200.00	190.61	High

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
25	1020-1570	1286	170.00-186.00	178.02	Average
5	1095-1495	1266	190.00-208.00	197.53	High
3	1085-1355	1183	157.00-160.00	158.32	Low

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
-------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------------	------------------	-----------------



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

22	905-1325	1163	165.00-178.00	171.65	Average
13	880-1315	1160	179.00-187.00	181.95	High
10	895-1270	1036	144.00-161.00	155.74	Low

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	<u>Dressing</u>
9	1130-1920	1439	191.00-208.00	199.25	Average
2	1755-1885	1820	211.00-219.00	215.14	High
5	1045-1810	1344	170.00-185.00	178.45	Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T1	1	1305	1305	2400.00	2400.00
2-8	T2	1	1265	1265	2700.00	2700.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	T2	2	1135-1295	1215	2300.00-2350.00	2323.35
2-8	T3	1	1090	1090	1800.00	1800.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	1	1060	1060	4050.00	4050.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2-3 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	1	1050	1050	2300.00	2300.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2-3 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	1	1170	1170	2000.00	2000.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 2-3 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Age</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
2-8	O	1	725	725	1950.00	1950.00



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.